

BQ30

Reference #	Part #	Description	Quantity Required
1	1408921	LID	1
2	1408922	HEAT SHIELD, TOP	1
3	1408923	FRONT	1
4	2230976	LOGO PLATE - GREEN	1
4	2240976	LOGO PLATE - BLACK	1
5	1408924	HEAT SHIELD, FRONT	1
6	1300978	STABILIZER BAR	1
7	1408948	BACK	1
8	1408925	BACK COVER	1
9	1408926	BURNER SUPPORT PANEL	1
10	1408950	DRIP TRAY	1
11	1408927	HANDLE, LID	1
12	1601728	INSULATOR PAD, HANDLE	2
13	1201852	LID SPRINGS	2
14	3186678	PAD, SILICONE	6
15	2330961	TOP END, LEFT - GREEN	1
15	2340961	TOP END, LEFT - BLACK	1
16	2330962	TOP END, RIGHT - GREEN	1
16	2430962	TOP END, RIGHT - BLACK	1
17	2330963	BOTTOM END, LEFT - GREEN	1
17	2340963	BOTTOM END, LEFT - BLACK	1
18	2330964	BOTTOM END, RIGHT - GREEN	1
18	2340964	BOTTOM END, RIGHT - BLACK	1
19	2330965	LEFT FRONT ARM - GREEN	1
19	2340965	LEFT FRONT ARM - BLACK	1
20	2330966	REAR ARM, LEFT - GREEN	1
20	2340966	REAR ARM, LEFT - BLACK	1
21	2330967	RIGHT FRONT ARM - GREEN	1
21	2340967	RIGHT FRONT ARM - BLACK	1
22	2330968	REAR ARM, RIGHT - GREEN	1
22	2340968	REAR ARM, RIGHT - BLACK	1
23	1408920	HANDLE, ARM	2
24	1601770	TIE ROD	2
25	2330975	CONTROL PANEL - GREEN	1
25	2340975	CONTROL PANEL - BLACK	1
27	1601742	LABEL, ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS	1
28	1601779	LABEL, FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS	1
29	1608951	BURNER	1
30	1203692	BURNER GASKET	1
31	1408953	J - TUBE, MAIN BURNER	1
32	1601720	PIEZO IGNITOR, ROTARY	1
34	1601721	ELECTRODE, COLLECTOR BOX	1
35	1601722	ELECTRODE WIRE	1

36	1601723	GROUND STRAP	1
37	5003011	LP VALVE ASSEMBLY W/REGULATOR	1
37	5003027	NG VALVE ASSEMBLY (NO REGULATOR)	1
37	1601753	MAIN VALVE ONLY - NG	1
37	1601724	MAIN VALVE ONLY - LP	1
38	1601727	REGULATOR	1
39	1408974	VALVE BRACKET	1
40	1601733	BURNER, ROTESSERIE	1
41	1601738	ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY	1
42	1601740	RADIANT ELEMENT	4
43	1601744	ROTISSERIE MOTOR	1
44	1601745	32IN SPIT KIT	1
45	1408947	ROTISSERIE BURNER BRACKET	1
46	1408965	ROTISSERIE MOTOR BRACKET	1
47	1601729	ROTISSERIE MOTOR SLIDE ROD	1
48	1408969	WARMING SHELF	1
49	1408928	GLASS SHELF	2
50	1340974	COAL GRATE	2
51	1340972	COOKING GRILL	2
52	1601773	BRASS BUSHING	2
53	1408980	LEFT SEAL PLATE	1
54	1408981	RIGHT SEAL PLATE	1
55	1408968	TANK SHIELD	1
57	1601891	GRILL HANDLE	1
58	1200935	SOC BUTTON HEAD 1/4-20 X 5/8IN	12
59	1202462	WASHER, LOCK 1/4IN EXT STAR	8
N/S	2637	NG CONVERSION KIT	1
N/S	2616	LP CONVERSION KIT	1
N/S	1601899	TUBE, 1/4IN PILOT - TL25 - LP	1
N/S	5003067	ROTISSERIE BURNER ASSEMBLY	1
N/S	1601726	BURNER SUPPLY TUBE	1
N/S	1201920	3/8IN FLARE TEE	1
N/S	1408973	ORIFICE BRACKET	1
N/S	1601734	ORIFICE	1
N/S	1601735	ROTISSERIE VALVE ASSEMBLY	1
N/S	1601736	ROTISSERIE SUPPLY TUBE	1
N/S	1601765	ROTISSERIE RETAINER COLLAR	1
N/S	1601737	BURNER CONNECTOR TUBE	1
N/S	1208620	3/8IN X 1/8IN CONNECTOR	1
N/S	1208622	3/8IN X 1/8IN ELBOW	1
N/S	5003007	LITERATURE BAG	1
N/S	2002931	MANUAL	1
N/S	1205116	1/8 ALLEN WRENCH	1
N/S	1205147	5/32 ALLEN WRENCH	1
N/S	1201528	LEVELLER BOLTS	1

N/S	5003008	MAIN BURNER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	1
1	1408918	BASE	1
2	1408919	TANK SKIRT	1
3	1408930	LEG, LEFT REAR	1
4	1408931	LEG, RIGHT REAR	1
5	1408932	LEG, LEFT FRONT	1
6	1408933	LEG, RIGHT RONT (INCLUDES AXLE)	1
7	1408952	TIRE	2
8	1601743	LEG PAD	2
9	1201898	AXLE BUSHING	4
10	2310970	WHEEL, OUTER	2
11	2310971	WHEEL, INNER	2
12	1201296	1/4-20 X 3/4IN OVL HD PHILLIPS	6
13	1601759	TANK RETAINER	1
14	1203364	PUSH NUT	2
1	2606	STAINLESS CABINET	1
2	1601896	CASTER	4
3	NS	3/8 X 5IN1/2 LAG SCREWS	2
1	1601874	BRACKET, (SUPPORT STRUTS)	1
2	1601875	PEDESTAL	1
3	1341146	PEDESTAL BASE	1
4	1601889	BUMPER	6
5	1601876	TIE ROD	1
6	n/s	3/8 X 5IN LAG SCREWS	2
7	1203161	3/8-16 HEX NUT	2
1	1601874	BRACKET, (SUPPORT STRUTS)	1
2	1201431	3/8-16 X 3IN1/2 HEX BOLT	1
3	1202488	3/8 WASHER	2
4	1408931	POST, 48IN	1
1	2619	NG SIDE BURNER ASSEMBLY	1
2	2617	LP SIDE BURNER ASSEMBLY	1
3	1601837	IGNITOR, PIEZO	1
4	1601835	BURNER	1
5	1601836	VALVE - NG	1
6	1601883	VALVE - LP	1
7	1601880	TUBE, BURNER CONNECTOR	1
8	1601741	KNOB, PIEZO	1
9	1601725	KNOB, VALVE	1
10	1601840	ELECTRODE, BURNER	1
11	50000119	BOW, SIDE	1